Incident Dat

8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023

e Report Number

RMP23-002054

RMP23-002055

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

ALGONQUIN / CARRIAGE

WAY
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD /W
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:2500
FREMONT ST

1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
1001 ROHLWING RD
4733 BURR OAK CT
1001 ROHLWING RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3617 FALCON CT S
3617 FALCON CT S
1219 GOLF RD
OWL/PEA

2401 PLUM GROVE RD
2905 MEADOW DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

ALARM

TRAFFIC ARREST

ALARM

911 INFO CALL

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/30/2023 7:37:27 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023

8/29/2023

8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023
8/29/2023

RMP23-002056

RMP23-002057

RMP23-002058

4180 WINNETKA AVE
600 HICKS RD
3208 OWL DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

1460 GOLF RD

2103 ST JAMES ST
2404 ALGONQUIN RD
2603 GEORGE ST
3302 PEACOCK LN
4005 RAVEN LN

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

4701 BARKER AVE

1460 GOLF RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: LINDEN LN

APPROX LOC: 2000 E
GOLF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WATERMAIN BREAK
WATERMAIN BREAK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WATERMAIN BREAK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/30/2023 7:37:27 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/29/2023 ROHL/EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP

8/29/2023 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL

8/29/2023 RAVEN LN /GROUSE LN  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2023 RMP23-002059 3208 THRUSH LN STATION REPORT

8/30/2023 7:37:27 AM



